A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING THIRTY
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS ($30,970) OF ANTICIPATED FIRE INSPECfION
FEE REVENUE TO THE ANCHORAGE FIRE SA (131) FUND AND CONTRIBUTING SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($17,700) TO THE AREAWIDE (101) FUND TO COVER
THE COSTS OF COLLECTING THE FEES

Section 1: That the sum of Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars ($30.970) of
anticipated fire inspection fee revenue is hereby appropriated to the Anchorage Fire SA (131) Fund and
contributing seventeen thousand seven hundred dollars ($17.700) to the Areawide (101) Fund to cover the
costs of collecting fire inspection fees.

That this Resolution shall become effective April!, 2000.Section 2: